

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.27835 of 2025.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	09.10.2025	<u>VS, J</u> At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies, post the matter on 14.10.2025. Till such time, the operation of the notice issued by the 4th respondent vide Rc.A.No.2037/2025, dated 27.09.2025 shall be suspended, only with regard to the stocks pertaining to the petitioner at Sl.Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5 of the said impugned notice. However, the respondents are at liberty to proceed with the auction with regard to other items of the said notice. VS, J Gss	

--	--	--	--